

SUMMARY OF GROUNDS FOR WARNING ACTION

Myotherapy Massage College (#M059788) 3950 South 700 East, Suite 100 Millcreek City, Utah 84107

January 27, 2025

The Accrediting Commission of Career School and Colleges has issued a Warning to Myotherapy Massage College located in Millcreek City, Utah. Pursuant to ACCSC's *Rules of Process and Procedure*, the Commission will publish a summary of the reasons for the Warning. The school has an opportunity to submit a response to demonstrate corrective action regarding the Commission's grounds for the Warning.

- 1. Myotherapy Massage College must submit the school's financial statement as required to demonstrate that the school's financial structure is sound with resources sufficient for the proper operation of the school and the discharge of obligations to students (*Section I* (*C*)(*1*), *Substantive Standards, Standards of Accreditation*).
- 2. Myotherapy Massage College must correct its delinquency and pay all fees as required (Section I (G)(2), Rules of Process and Procedure, Standards of Accreditation).
- 3. Myotherapy Massage College must demonstrate that the school's faculty and educational administrators engage in ongoing faculty assessment and that the school documents the implementation of assessment activities for its faculty (Section III (A)(2), Substantive Standards, Standards of Accreditation).
- 4. Myotherapy Massage College must demonstrate successful student achievement by maintaining acceptable rates of student graduation and graduate employment in the career field and that the school supports these reported rates through verifiable records and documentation of initial employment of its graduates (*Section VII* (B)(2)(b) & (B)(3), Substantive Standards, Standards of Accreditation).